SHAW MEDIA EST. 1851

PO BOX 250 CRYSTAL LAKE IL 60039-0250 (815)459-4040

ORDER CONFIRMATION

Salesperson: PHIL HARTMAN	Printed at $03/17/25$ 13:55 by phart-sm
Acct #: 10084925	Ad #: 2232904 Status: New
VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE 1050 W ROMEO RD ROMEOVILLE IL 60446-1329	Start: 03/19/2025 Stop: 03/19/2025 Times Ord: 1 Times Run: *** CLEG 2.00 X 34.00 Words: 185 Total CLEG 68.00 Class: C8100 PUBLIC NOTICES Rate: LEGAL Cost: 133.82 # Affidavits: 1 Ad Descrpt: FY 2025-26 BUDGET
Agency:	Last Changed: phart 03/17/25 13:55
URL:	
Source:Camera Ready: N	Section: Page: Group: LEGALS AdType:
Misc:Proof: Proof: Delivery Instr: Changes: None Copy Art _ Coupon: Color: Ad Copy Method: Special Instr:	Size Copy Chg Every Run Gang Ad #:
COMMENTS: COPIED from AD 2232822	
PUB ZONE EDT TP RUN DATES JHN CL 97 S 03/19 WJJ CL 99 S 03/19 APNW CL 97 S 03/19	

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

SHAW MEDIA EST. 1851 PO BOX 250 CRYSTAL LAKE IL 60039-0250 (815)459-4040

ORDER CONFIRMATION (CONTINUED)

Salesperson: PHIL HARTMAN Printed at 03/17/25 13:55 by phart-sm

Acct #: 10084925 Ad #: 2232904 Status: New

PUBLIC NOTICE

LEGAL NOTICE
VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE, ILLINOIS
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON
THE PROPOSED ANNUAL
FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 BUDGET
OF THE VILLAGE OF ROMEVILLE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 8-2-9.9 of the Illinois Municipal Code (65 ILCS 5/8-2-9.9) that a public hearing will be held in consideration of a proposed Annual Budget for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2025 and ending April 30, 2026 for the Village of Romeville, Will County, Illinois at 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday, April 2, 2025, located at 1050 W. Romeo Road, Romeoville, IL 60446. The hearing will be part of a Regular meeting of the Village Board. All interested citizens will have the opportunity to give written and oral comments. The tentative 2025-26 fiscal year budget is on display in the Village Clerk's office and may be viewed during normal business hours (Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.) or is also available for public inspection on the Village of Romeoville's website at www.romeoville.org. Dated this 25th Day of March, 2025.

March, 2025. Christi Jacobson Finance Director

END OF SECTION (Published in Herald-News March 25, 2025) 2232904